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R/o A-702, Sanmati Kunj,
Dwarka, Plot No. L9 A, Ser

Complainants

New Delhi

M/s Raheja
Address: Respondent
Sohna Road, Gu

CORAM
Shri Samir Kuma Member

MemberShri Subhash

ORDER

L. The present complaint derted 20.L2.2019 has been filed by the

complainants/allottees under section 3l- of the Real Estate

(Regulation and Developrment) Act, 201,6 (in short, the Act)

read with Rule 28 of the Haryana Real Estate [Regulation and

Development) Rule s,2017 (in short, the Rules) for violation of

section 11(4)(a) of the A,ct wherein it is inter alia prescribed
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that the promoter shall be responsible for all obligations,

as per theresponsibilities and functions to the allottee

Agreement to Sell executed inter-se them.

The particulars of the projec! the details of sale consideration,

the amount paid by the complainants, date of proposed

handing over the possession, delay period, if any, have been

detailed in the followi

Raheja's "Navodaya",

r 92 &95,
Project N

dential Group

using Colony

16 of 2007 dated

05.09.2007 valid uP to

.09.2019

DTCP license no. and vali

Buildwell Pvt. Ltd.

K-054, 5th Floor, Tower

[Page no. 16 of

complaintJ

1990 sq. ft.

[Page no. 16 of

complaint)

Unit measuring
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S.Nc Heads

7.

2. Proje$JArPa tr,7,acres

3.

4.

5. Nameof licensee

6. RE RA*RegisteredTlnot regi stered Unregistered

7. Unit no.

B.
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Date of execution of Flat bu

Agreement

25.07.2008

(Page no. l-5 of

complaint)

Construction Linked

Payment Plan

Payment plan

<66,57 ,029 /-

[Page no.31A of

complaint)

Total sale consideration

<66,57 ,029 /-

fPage no. 31-A of

mplaint)

Amount paid by

.07.201,1Due

from

Possession has not been

offered so far

To direct the

respondent to

immed iately deliver the

possession and to PaY

delayed possession

charges at prescribed

rate of interest Per

Page 3 of7

9.

10.

tt.

12.

13.

L4. D eI ay in han dling;gi,,.y

posse$sion till date

15. Statusiibf project Ongoing

t6. Specific relief sought [in specific

terms)
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4. As per the

Complaint No. 6615 of 2019

annum for delayed

period in handing over

the possession of the

subject apartment.

I

As per clause 4.2 of the Flat byyer Agreement the possession

was to be handed nths, from the date of

agreement, which e 25.07.2011. Clause 4.2 of

the Agreement is

nt and after providing necessarY

rnment, but subiect to force

the control of themd reasons beyond

ned aforesaid it is crystal clear that as

per clause 4

Tower K

from the date of execution of agreement, which comes out to

be 25.07.20Lt. Whereas the builder has miserably failed in

completing the project and handing over the unit to the home

buyer for which he has paid an amount of \66,57 ,029 /- against

the total sale consideration of \56,57p29 /- Since the builder

has failed miserably in completing his obligation as per the

a$peemeht the unit"no. K-054, 5th Floor,

anded over to allottee within 36 months
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provision of section 1B[1) of RERA Act the buyer can either

seek refund or possession at prescribed rate of interest till the

actual handing over of possession. In the present case the

buyer is seeking delayed possession charges.

5. The respondent has failed to file any reply despite service of

notice. The appearance of AR on behalf of respondent on the

date of hearing itself p the notice has been served

upon the respondent.

Arguments of ', the respondent

could not su not handing over

the flat or clause 4.2 of the

agreement

7. The author there is a delay on

possession of thethe part of

allotted unit and conditions

as such, theof BBA

6.

complainanti is eh,:itled for delayed possession charges under

section 18 [1) of the Real Estate [Regulation & Development)

Act, 2016 at the prescribed rate of interest i.e. 1,0.200/o per

annum on the amount deposited by the buyer with the

respondent from the due date of possession till offer of

physical possession.
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8. By virtue of clause 4.2 of Agreement to Sell executed between

the parties on 25.07.2008, possession of the booked unit was

to be delivered by 25.07.2011, that is 36 months from the date

of execution of agreement. Therefore, the due date of handing

over possession comes out to be 25.07.201.1. Accordingly, it is

the failure of the respondent to fulfil his obligations,

responsibilities as per the Agreement to Sell dated 25.07.2008

to hand over the posggss_ion within the stipulated period.;iOh'with

Accordingly, the non-co't 'bf the mandate contained in
;'. ' ',.'.1.', '.

of the llct o,il the part of the respondent is

i. ,, -i ,,i:-:.:;;,,.; ..r . ..,t I r r r

section 11[a)[a) of t]t

established. As siiCh the:1,;deiitplainants is entitled to delay
,iitt :,:,=t:r, ;| ,.: ;." irtll ,, ,,), . .

possession chafges- at the prescribed rate of interest i.e.

#:
t}.ZTo/o p.r.,ici.G 26.0T.2O1J-,tiU rhe offer of actual physical

t.,,.ll .', fl t, I '

possession df:thg bqpked uriit as per the proviso to section^ '+ "" %" 
""' 

''% -' sr ,.
18(1) of the Act read with rules 15 of the Rules.

9. and issue

following directions undtlr section 34(0 of the Act: -

i. The respiondent is directed to pay interest accrued so far

at the prescribed ral.e of 1,0.20o/o p.a. for delay in handing

over the possession from the due date of prossession i.e.

26.07.2011-, till the clate of this order to the complainants

within 90 days fromL the date of decision and subsequent

interest to be paid by the 1oth of each succeeding month,

till the offer of actual physical possession of'the unit.

ii. The complainants are directed to pay outstzrnding dues, if

any, after adjustment of interest for the del:lyed period.
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shall not charge anything which

part of buyer agreement.

Com t stands disposed of.

File be

Haryana
Dated: LB.O

jt,{l
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s"rr,& Kumar
(MemberJ

Subhash Chander Kush
(Member)
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